900294062 07/02/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309589

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor in interest to Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as Agent		07/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HighJump Software Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 W. 83rd St.	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55437		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	HighJump Software I Ltd.	
Street Address:	5600 W. 83rd St.	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879152	WAREHOUSE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2279810	VIRTUALCOOLER
Registration Number:	2222478	VISION IS
Registration Number:	2614091	OASIS/400
Registration Number:	2689251	THE HIGHJUMP CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	2780779	SUPPLY CHAIN ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3021784	SW4L
Registration Number:	3109097	SOFTWARE 4 LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129021061 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0506

900294062

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page4.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page5.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page6.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page7.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (R3800, F0650)#page8.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 2, 2014, is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor in interest to Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"). All capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, HighJump Software Inc., a Delaware corporation and HighJump Software I Ltd., a Delaware corporation, (together, the "<u>Grantors</u>") have each granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on June 23, 2008 at Reel 3800 and Frame 0650;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Agent in the following:

- 1. all of the Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark; and
- 4. all other Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC,

as Agent

Name

Title

[Release of Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademarks

Serial No.

Owner	Country Fame	Trademork Same	Trædemurk Støtse	Application	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Uses
High/sons Software inc.	Cested States of Amprica	ADVANTAGE IMPLEMENTATION METHODOLOGY	Registered	13-821291	13-00-	2611270	27-Aug-2002
Highleng Softwar he	Cinited Supers of Appendix	D DISTRIBUTION IMPORMATION SYSTEMS CORP. 204 DESIGN	Registered	75/255895	12-13a- 1997	2557777	12-88ey-1998
liighdang Software loc	Causda	DATA COLLECTION SYSTEMS, INC. and Design	Registered			1365465380	25-0::1996
Highlung Solwane Inc.	Casada	IXSI	Registered			1344465379	25-Jan-1996
Highlang Software Inc	Argestisa	НІСНІСТИР	Fusioned	1.Ne99.W	10-Aug- 2067		
Highlenge Software Inc	Argentina	MORROSF	Psylighed	3765907	10-Assy- 2007		
Highlomp Softwore His.	Argenties	HIGHWAI	Published	2763908	10-Aug- 2087		
Pighlong Software Inc.	Acessalia	HIGHNUME	Posjisteres	3131482	97-Aaş- 2087	1191482	85-Mis-2007
Highlitop Software Inc.	Accuratio	FIGHTERSP	Registeres	3084308	04-Nov- 2068	1084368	\$5-84 ₅₅ -2006
Highlump Software Inc.	Brazil	HICHIUNI	Published	\$29760363	14-5cp- 2007	829 <i>360</i> 57	5 3/5/
Highlamp Soliware Inc.	Brazil	SESCOSEPCIBAL	Published	829340549	14-Sep- 2007	8293054	9 3/5/ 20 3/5
Highiorep Software Inc.	Brazil	hedjihk (bai)	Subsisted	\$3936 0633)	14-Sep- 2007	8293604	20 3/5
Highlomp Scitware Inc	Brazil	HEGHNE	Published	\$2829J60I	24-8-86 2006	\$282036	01 10/1 6 5/12
išiglidump Software Inc.	Brazii	1601180346	Published	828209636	24-Feb- 3066	82820K	6 5/12

Sevial No.

Owner	Country Matter	Trademer's Franc	Frankerwerk Stattes	A Common	Filing there	Registration Noneber	Registration Base	
)lightump Software Inc.	18capsi	THE REPORT	Pullished	C8303-87	24-735	8282030	.97 8,	12/200
Highburg Scalesce Inc	Bezeii	STROBER JASP	Published	828303164	24-8'68- 2006	8282031	64 8/	(12/200) 12/2008
Highiomp Software Inc.	Cesads	Hillion (Char)	Penting	(363480	13-Sep- 2007	TMA 728152	9/13	12007
Rightowp Sodware Inc	Canada	SBEBLUAR	Registered	1278708	87-808 2008	3884689999	814Feb/3087	
Highlump Software Inc.	Chase (Seoples Republic)		Pending	3607323	17-Noss 2005	500712	+ 10/	21/2008
Righistop Software Inc	China (Peoples Republic)	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH	Penting	596) (23	17-86% 2008	5001/23	10/	21/2008 1/2008
liighiump Sedione lac	China (Peoples Republic)	PHSS80 (UBSP	Pending	8309835	08-Aug 2067	620991	- 3/1	4/2010
Nigksump Kofware Ise	China (Peoples Republic)	ISGRIUNS*	Posting	\$1007529	(3-8602 2008	50075	29 10/	21/2005
leightump Software Inc.	China (Propies Republic)	TRUBALISE	Feeding	6209816	68-Aug- 2007	620981	4 41	14/201
Highstemp Sodbwiere Inc.	China (People) Republic)	HEGIENUSTO	Peoling	6209817	08-Aug- 2007	620981	7 4/	14/2014
HighNong Software Inc.	Europeas Cossusatedly	FEGBASSE.	Published	6183778	09-Aup- 3667	6182778	5/2	6/2008
Highlemp Software Isc	European Community	ingsinasp	Registered	4728663	87-2800- 2005	4728980	07-New-2005	
ingklang Kaliware inc.	Hong Kong	FEICHLEUNG	Registered	300928828	07-Aug 2007	3000/28538	03-Aug-209)	
Rigidono Software isc	Hoss Kong	HONNIN	Registered	368524583	08-Nov- 2905	300524585	94-2009-2003	
Kigalung Software Inc.	Books	ESCRECIME	Feeding	1593967	31-Asg- 3907			
Sightomp Software Inc	303:000	HIGHSUMP	Regionies	3007-187/001	09-Aug- 2547	\$110547	08-8-0-2908	

Serial No.

Owner	Country Nume	Tradomerii Name	Trademark Status	Village of	Filing leate	Stegistration Number	Negistration Date	
Highleng Solvens Inc	Japan	HERIOMF	Basinesod	2003-103724	04-750v- 2005	8052418	12-May-2000	
Stightoner Software Inc.	Kiersu. Republic of	DOMENT	Stending	45-7807-1411	08-Aug- 2007	450024	935000	10/13/2008
Eligidamp Sodwars Inc.	Mession	\$8089UNSP	Registered	\$78974	39-Aug- 2007	3055283	30-New-2007	
Highlung Salbews Inc.	Mexico	Hadadbar	Pending	\$78976	38-Aug- 2807	1069685	10/3	0/2008
Highlomp Softwore Inc.	Mexico	NGRADIP	Pendos	751589	18-No» 2005			
Highlinssp Schwar Isc.	Mexico	WAGNIUMP	Feeding	752386	18-862- 2003			
Highlunip Software Inc.	Mexico	THOUSE WE	Ponding	878975	NI-Aug- 2007	106968	\$	0/2008
Highbung Software Inc.	Mexico	1850858.849	Registered	731388	18-55es- 2005	917548	18.3354-2601	
Highlianip Software Inc	Steries	<u> Низвили</u>	Registered	753587	18-Nov- 2035	917339	18-1409-2005	
Highway Software Inc.	New Zeaload	386,33311567	Pensios	773482	97-Aug- 2007	173482	12/11/	2008
Highlomp Softwere Inc.	Singspore	NEADUND	Rogiskered	T0717189IR	15-Aug- 2097	19071710318	15-Aug-2007	
Highkany Software lee	Taires	18CHTUMP	Panding	\$6038497	13-Aug- 2807	013093	17	14/2008
liighboop Sediware Inc.	Tsirss	SUCKRUSSS	Registered	54639736	08-Nov- 2004	3221281	\$1-A6g-2006	
Hajidan Boliwara Ise	Usuised States at Assession	BECHNONS	Kegistered	77/131845	15-Mar- 2007	3385446	28, Aug. 2007	
Prightsump Software los	Argonotina	HEHHUMP SOFTWARE	Final Rejection	2517368	28-Mg- 2064			
Highleng Software Inc.	Aquista	RESERVAN SOFTWARE	Kegistensi	2517311	28-8-5 ₀₃ - 29-84	3%3849	[3-)88-3908	

Serial No.

Groner	Country Name	Trademark Some	Sysdemark Status	Alegication Nation	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Oute	
Highkonn Suftware Inc.	Argatuins	HESSIKSKP SOPTWARE	Rogistorei	2517310	28-Nisy 2004	2062648	\$3-388-2005	
Highboons Software Inc.	Argentina	HEGHTUNG SOFTWARE	Registered	2587309	28-50sy- 2664	2682647	\$3-feer-2008	
Highhump Softmas Inc.	Australia	nggaganp Software	Registerzű		20-Des-	861138	36. Jan. 2(80)	
Pagkdene Pottwee Isc	(Srazi)	mestump software	Published	#25575764	31-Dec- 2003	8261737	164 9/1 180 9/	1/2007
Highleop Suffware Inc.	Brisslit	BUSBUMP SOFTWARE	Published	\$38173780	31-Dec-	824/73	1 80 9,	11/200
High/surp Sodosze Inc.	Beach	MICHBUMP SCHTWARE	Published	#28173756	34-Des- 2063			<u>.</u>
Highlong Fashware Inc	Seszii	SCETWARE SCETWARE	Published	\$36173772) i -Oxo- 2803	1	772 9/	11/2007
Highiamp Software Inc.	Canada	HICHNUMP SOFTWARE	Registeroù	1087383	31-f3ec- 2080	334A271939	99-1380-2902	
High limp Sudwars Inc.	Caiss (Peoples Repubse)	GEGEDUAR SCHTWAKE	Kegistorod	38939995	19-1 ₅₀ - 2004	3820793	97-Jul-2986	
Righlump Software Esc.	(bissi (Peoples Republic)	HERENDON SOFTWARE	Registered	3893998	\$9-35a- 2084	38919%	07.131-3036	
Trightuses Sufraere ise	China (Psoples Sapoble)	HEGICIMP SOFTWARS	Registered	3891896	19-586- 2004	189398-6	(6-8.).30(8)	
High Some Software Soc.	Chana (Propint Republic)	HORSEMS SOSTWARE	Regressed	3895997	\$9-280- 2004	3893997	07-Aug-2006	-
Highlomp Sedware inc.	Europeso Constructity	HIGHIUMF SOFTWARE	Registered	2028017	28-Dec- 2000	342801 Y	(31-Apz-200)	
Highland Robwas les	India	HEHERTSSP SCOTWASSE	Registered	1257203	24 Dec- 3003	1321233	34-02003	
Pagabarap Sodeware Iso	liquis	SOUTWARE SOUTWARE	Heylsout	2003-118573	34-Dec 2083	4880427	15-364-35055	
Lügilien; Sotune Ing.	Kions, Republic of	HICHOMP SOFTWARE	Registered	2003-4601	23-10co 2003	£3063	05-123-2805	

Омаст	Country Name	Trademark Nome	Trademark Sietus	Ag h isheron	Paising Date	Registration Number	Registrutina Oper
Eighlump Software Bre.	Massieo	EGGATUSSP SOSTWARE	Roginsered	658.6983	27-May- 2004	830317	25-Jan-21894
Bightomp Software Inc.	Mexico	Highethap Software	Registered	658459	27-May- 2984	\$8031s	23-Jun-2004
lügölveşi Sofikset İst.	Mexico	HIGHNISH SOFTWARE	Registered	658491	37-3/lay- 2004	\$3031\$	23-1 ₃₀ -2004
Highling Softweet Inc.	Mexico	HIGHIUMP XXTWARE	Registered	658488	37-24ey- 2034	\$46315	23-1 ₅₀ -2004
Bightump Suitaure Inc	Biew Zesłani	HKHUCMP SOFTWARE	Registered	7080394	22-Des- 3083	7(8)294	2240m-3003
Kiighdamp Sidhware Inc.	Singapore	STEDEJUMEP SOFTWARE	Keyislered	T03/208341	2940ec- 2003	\$10.1728#341	89-Dac-2003
Highlisop Software isso	Bingsepore	HRHHUMP SOFTWARE	Kegisleres	T837208387	7945ec- 3803	¥03/280388	39-Dec 2803
Highlemp Software Sac	Successor	HORIUSE SEFTWARE	Kegolerei	Th:3/20#30/3	29-Um. 2003	103/2083081	39-100-2003
Highlanç Softwari Ins.	Singapor	BESTUMP SOFTWARE	Regissered	103/298190	28-18-0- :2003	763/2082983	24-38-5-2001
Highbong Seffuses Inc.	Singapout	HEGEFÄLVER SOFTWARE	Registered	103288338	29-13ec- 2009	103/2383388	234 Dec-2001
High Sung Software Inc.	Singapura	HICKERIAD SOFTWARE	Registered	10320317	29-Dec- 2000	100008308	26. (lec. 2003
HighNump Sediward Inc.	United States of America	HEGHEUMP SOFTWARE	Segistered	76.983693	95-198-2007	2563127	23-Apr-2002
Highdussp Sedware Ies:	Cisiled States of Assertes	SIGNUME SOFTWARE BAISING THE BAR ON SUPPLY CHAIN EXECUTION AND DOSIES	Regionad	\$ \$268 3 70	3 5-3005- 30 5 31	383301	04-Feb-3003
Highborg Softwere I List	United Sentes of America	GASIE/400	Registered	76/116099	33-Asgr 3000	2614991	03-Sep-2808
Nipsionp Sokenn I List	Canada	SOFTWARE 4 LIFE	Regislares	1256736	03-048y- 2-805	736A563317	11-May-2008
Highton Softwer i Lid.	United States of Armerica	SOFTWARE 4 LIFE	Registered	78439441	18-76sy- 20si5	3109097	37-fam-2006

Serial

No.

	¥										
CHERRY	Country Same	Trademark Name	Trademark Status	Abgligation Number	Filing Bole	Registration Number	Registration Date				
Highlons Software I List	Canada	SOFTWARE FOR LUTE	Registered	3190348	08-5cp- 2093	T84,5650470					
Highlane Softwar I List.	United States of America	SUPPLY CHASE ADVANTAGE	Regisered	78/134381	67-3an- 3982	2780770	38-Nov-200				
Highbusg Softwass I Lat.	Cassin	SW#L	Registered	1190147	59-Sep- 2003	\$\$\$2630 3 48	[7-len-2635				
HighNesp Sedward Led	Littifed States of Accessor	83841.	Regimental	38/301000	36-809- 2003	3021784	18-New-200				
HighJump Sediwors I Lad.	Usited Sales of America	CRATTENSE ARE RECREBINGS	Ropstons	36242018	12-Age- 3004	3389331	18, 546, 250				
Higislomp Software I Lid	Esited States of Assorice	VERTUALIXXXX	Registered	75/297641	23-36ag- 1697	2279889	31-8ep-1999				
Highling Software f Lut	United States of America	Visson is	Registered	73/9843315	39-8-p- 1997	2322478	30.246.198				
High-kong Software l Luft	United Sisters of Autorica	Warenchee Alwanfase	Registered	7.504.846.537	33-8ep- 1999	1879\$32	14469-3483				

RECORDED: 07/02/2014